

Construction of Raised Intersection

Begins April 10th

Dear Neighbor,

As part of the Irving Street/Scott Street Reconstruction Project, the City's contractor, Deroma F. & Sons, are scheduled to begin the construction of the raised intersection at Farrar Street/Irving Street/Scott Street. To ensure that the raised intersection is built quickly and efficiently, the construction will be broken up into two (2) phases. *Please see the reverse side of this notice to view the detour maps for each phase.*

<u>Phase I</u>

- Irving Street will be closed (24 hours) on the north side of the raised intersection.
- Residents of Irving Street who live between Bryant Street and Scott Street will need to exit the area via Bryant Street.
- One (1) lane of alternating traffic will be implemented for motorists traveling east on Irving Street (towards Beacon Street) and West on Scott Street (towards Kirkland Street).
- Phase I is expected to take up to one week to complete, weather permitting.

<u>Phase 2</u>

- Farrar Street will be closed (24 hours) from the south side of the raised intersection.
- Residents of Farrar Street who live between Irving Street and Holden Street will need to exit the area via Holden Street.
- One (1) lane of alternating traffic will be implemented for motorists traveling east on Irving Street (towards Beacon Street) and West on Scott Street (towards Kirkland Street).
- Phase 2 is expected to take up to one week to complete, weather permitting.

What To Expect During Construction

- General work hours will be from 7AM to 4PM, Monday through Friday.
- "No Parking" signs will be posted in advance of construction. Please be sure to check posted signs for exact date and times.

For Information and Assistance

If you have any questions regarding construction, please contact Debbie Cheng, Project Manager, at 617.349.4051 or <u>dcheng@cambridgema.gov</u>. Please also contact Chris Neil, Community Relations Manager, at 617.349.4825 or <u>cneil@cambridgema.gov</u> if you have any special need or disability that requires special accommodations.

Thank you for your continued patience during this construction.

Sincerely,

Chris Neil Community Relations Manager

Follow us on Facebook & Twitter for Updates & More......





www.facebook.com/CambridgeDPW

@CambridgeDPW

